
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/524

HRES 524
Recognizing and supporting the National Day on Writing.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jun 9, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Jul 23, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/524 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NV   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (30 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 9, 2009

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jun 9, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Jun 9, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jun 9, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jun 17, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Nov 16, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Jul 23, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111
SRES
310 

Related bill Oct 8, 2009: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S10327; text as passed Senate: CR S10327; text of measure
as introduced: CR S10321-10322)

Summary  (as of Jun 9, 2009) 

Expresses the House of Representatives' support for the National Day on Writing.

Encourages participation in the National Gallery of Writing, which is maintained by the National Council of Teachers of

English and contains examples of writing by individuals throughout our country.

Encourages educational institutions to submit the compositions of their students and employees to such Gallery and

support the efforts of community members to submit compositions to the Gallery.

Actions Timeline

Jul 23, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jun 9, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 9, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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